
Fairleigh Dickinson (6-5-2, 4-0-1) -vs- LIU (9-4-1, 3-2-1)
10/16/2022 at Brookville (LIU Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:12 (YELLOW), #13 Kevin Leonhard (FDU)   

Date: 10/16/2022
Attendance: 175
Stadium: LIU Soccer Park
Officials: Referee, Andrea Pileri   Asst. Referee, Diego Garcia   Asst.
Referee, Rosario Candela   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 1 0 1
LIU 0 0 0

Fairleigh Dickinson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Calzola, Edoardo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Bacharach, Hugo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Tounkara, Fallou 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 7 Gomez, Tony 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Ferreira, Joshua 1 0 0 0 66
MID 10 Alonge, Jordan 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 13 Leonhard, Kevin 1 1 0 1 90
FWD 16 Hamdaoua, Jayd 1 0 0 0 71
DEF 21 Marquez, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Naumoski, Damian 0 0 0 0 90
GK 25 King, Spencer 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 11 Leguizamon, Jeronimo 1 1 0 0 24
MID 12 Sangare, Mamadi 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 6 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 King, Spencer 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

LIU 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Cersosimo, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Sow, Papa 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 4 Puente, Andre 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Haferkorn, Henry 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Svedin, Viggo 0 0 0 0 56
FWD 9 Jaaskelainen, Emil 1 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Heiland, Matthias 3 2 0 0 82
MID 12 Guardado, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 71
MID 13 Martinez, Alan 1 0 0 0 68
DEF 14 Winkler, Robert 0 0 0 0 90
MID 21 Mollica, Michael 3 1 0 0 56

Substitutes
MID 8 Rehberger, Javi 0 0 0 0 4
MID 15 Fridman, Jack 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 17 Prosperi, Luigi 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 18 Odusami, Michael-Andre 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 22 Salinas, Mathew 0 0 0 0 38
DEF 28 Cerrato, Joe 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 34 Shin, Kyumin 0 0 0 0 34

Totals 9 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cersosimo, Gianluca 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 3 3 6
LIU 6 3 9

Saves By Period
Fairleigh Dickinson 3 1 4
LIU 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 3 3 6
LIU 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Fairleigh Dickinson 2 4 6
LIU 5 3 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:31 FDU Fallou Tounkara Kevin Leonhard
GOAL by FDU Tounkara, Fallou Assist by
Leonhard, Kevin.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LIU Cersosimo, Gianluca at goalie for LIU
00:00 FDU King, Spencer at goalie for Fairleigh Dickinson
01:57 LIU Foul on Haferkorn, Henry.
02:51 LIU Shot by LIU Heiland, Matthias, top, saved by King, Spencer.
03:01 LIU Corner kick [03:01].
04:00 LIU Corner kick [04:00].
07:12 LIU Shot by LIU Heiland, Matthias.
14:29 FDU Corner kick [14:29].
14:52 FDU Corner kick [14:52].
15:31 FDU GOAL by FDU Tounkara, Fallou Assist by Leonhard, Kevin.

Fairleigh Dickinson 1, LIU 0
18:01 FDU Corner kick [18:01].
18:42 LIU Foul on Svedin, Viggo.
19:36 LIU Foul on Jaaskelainen, Emil.
21:25 LIU Shot by LIU Mollica, Michael, bottom center, saved by King, Spencer.
26:25 FDU Foul on Ferreira, Joshua.
27:05 LIU Shot by LIU Mollica, Michael.
27:10 LIU Corner kick [27:10].
27:55 LIU Foul on Mollica, Michael.
30:13 LIU Foul on Martinez, Alan.
30:28 LIU LIU substitution: Salinas, Mathew for Martinez, Alan.
32:22 LIU Shot by LIU Heiland, Matthias, bottom center, saved by King, Spencer.
33:53 FDU Shot by FDU Alonge, Jordan, out left.
34:18 LIU LIU substitution: Shin, Kyumin for Mollica, Michael.
38:14 FDU Shot by FDU Ferreira, Joshua, out top.
38:36 LIU LIU substitution: Cerrato, Joe for Svedin, Viggo.
40:12 FDU Yellow card on FDU Leonhard, Kevin.
43:47 LIU Shot by LIU Jaaskelainen, Emil, out top right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FDU

FOR FDU: , #25 King, Spencer, #2 Calzola, Edoardo, #4 Bacharach, Hugo, #6 Tounkara, Fallou, #7 Gomez, Tony, #9
Ferreira, Joshua, #10 Alonge, Jordan, #13 Leonhard, Kevin, #16 Hamdaoua, Jayd, #21 Marquez, Jeffrey, #22
Naumoski, Damian.

45:00 LIU

FOR LIU: , #0 Cersosimo, Gianluca, #2 Sow, Papa, #4 Puente, Andre, #5 Haferkorn, Henry, #6 Svedin, Viggo, #9
Jaaskelainen, Emil, #10 Heiland, Matthias, #12 Guardado, Jeremy, #13 Martinez, Alan, #14 Winkler, Robert, #21
Mollica, Michael.

45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Svedin, Viggo for Cerrato, Joe.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Martinez, Alan for Salinas, Mathew.
45:00 LIU LIU substitution: Mollica, Michael for Shin, Kyumin.
47:59 LIU Shot by LIU Mollica, Michael, out top right.
49:09 LIU Shot by LIU Martinez, Alan, out left.
51:02 FDU Shot by FDU Leonhard, Kevin, bottom center, saved by Cersosimo, Gianluca.
51:35 FDU Shot by FDU Hamdaoua, Jayd, out top left.
52:47 LIU Shot by LIU Sow, Papa, bottom left, saved by King, Spencer.
52:56 LIU Corner kick [52:56].
53:32 FDU Foul on Gomez, Tony.
57:46 FDU FDU substitution: Leguizamon, Jeronimo for Ferreira, Joshua.
58:28 FDU Corner kick [58:28].
60:01 FDU Offside against Fairleigh Dickinson.
61:36 LIU LIU substitution: Salinas, Mathew for Svedin, Viggo.
64:20 LIU Foul on Puente, Andre.
65:51 LIU LIU substitution: Shin, Kyumin for Mollica, Michael.
66:55 LIU Foul on Martinez, Alan.
68:07 FDU Shot by FDU Leguizamon, Jeronimo, bottom center, saved by Cersosimo, Gianluca.
70:29 LIU LIU substitution: Fridman, Jack for Guardado, Jeremy.
70:29 FDU FDU substitution: Sangare, Mamadi for Hamdaoua, Jayd.
71:10 FDU Foul on Alonge, Jordan.
74:00 LIU Foul on Fridman, Jack.
74:53 LIU Offside against LIU.
79:17 FDU Foul on Gomez, Tony.



81:41 LIU LIU substitution: Odusami, Michael-Andre for Heiland, Matthias.
81:41 LIU LIU substitution: Prosperi, Luigi for Martinez, Alan.
81:41 FDU FDU substitution: Ferreira, Joshua for Leguizamon, Jeronimo.
85:51 LIU LIU substitution: Rehberger, Javi for Salinas, Mathew.
88:29 FDU Corner kick [88:29].
89:23 FDU Corner kick [89:23].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


